/ER SHEET $\mathbb{L}\mathbf{Y}$

Commissioner of Patent

101986002

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JOHNSON & JOHNSON	Name: ORTHO-McNEIL PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes No / 30 02	Street Address: U.S.Route 202 City: Raritan State: NJ Zip: 08869 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: October 23, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent N	0.(s)
09/699,212	dditional numbers attached? _ Yes _ ✓ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/ORT-1033/JFS
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Joseph F. Shirtz	n is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Date er sheet, and chiments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	r sheet information to:
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patent and Trade Washington, b .C. 20231	emarks
Commissioner of Patent and Trade	emarks

PATENT REEL: 012571 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson ("Assignor"), a New Jersey Corporation, having a place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933, is the sole owner of United States Patent Application No. 09/699,212, entitled HIGH THROUGHPUT HIGH PERFORMANCE CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, Ortho-McNeil Pharmaceutical, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at U.S. Route 202, Raritan, New Jersey 08869, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all foreign and international counterparts thereto, including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of said Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this $23^{\rm rd}$ day of October, 2001.

Johnson & Johnson

y: Du Pos

Steven M. Rosenberg Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New Jersey:

COUNTY OF Middlesex :

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 23rd day of October, 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of New Jersey,

PATENT REEL: 012571 FRAME: 0587 personally appeared Steven M. Rosenberg, who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he was at the date of execution thereof Assistant Secretary of said corporation, and executed this document as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn before me at New Brunswick, New Jersey the date aforesaid.

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

Notary Public

SUE T. TRICARIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY. My Commission Exp. Aug. 3, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 012571 FRAME: 0588